

>EXDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BADGER CONSTRUCTION CO

51 Stockett Rd. Morgantown W.V. 26505

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washing Division Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

AGR0748

PAGE	-
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTIO	NC

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

SH-P

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE

CHARLESTON, WV 25312

304-558-2221

DATE PE	RINTED	TER	RMS OF SA	LΕ	SHIP VIA	va Varia	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
	3/2006				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		Service Control of the Control of th
BID OPENING DA	re: Tograma	02/07/	2007		В	ID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	DEMOLI	TION :	LS		968-32		112,50000	112,500°
	NECESS AND PR	ARY FO OPER D	R THE EBRIS	TOTA DISP	EQUIPMENT, AND L ASBESTOS ABA OSAL OF SIX (6 OPERTY.	\TEk	ATERIALS MENT, DEMOLITION, STRUCTURES AT THE	
	CONTAIL AND FIL	NED AS NDINGS	BESTO FOR	S. A EACH	UR (4) OF THES COPY OF THE S STRUCTURE IS A ACH STRUCTURE.	ITE	STRUCTURES E SCAN REPORT ACHED ALONG WITH	
	ASBESTO FEDERAL	OS ABA	TEMEN	T IS	TO BE IN ACCOR CAL LAWS.	DAN	ICE WITH ALL	
	HOPEMON ON JANU THE PRE	IT STAT IARY 17 I-BID S IO ONE	E FAR , 200 HALL	RM, AC 7 AT RESUL	E-BID WILL BE CROSS FROM HOP 10:00 AM. FA T IN DISQUALII REPRESENT MO	EMO ILU FIC	NT HOSPITAL, RE TO ATTEND ATION OF THE	
	EXHIBIT	5						
	WITHIN IS RECE	120 C IVED. D PURC	ALEND UNLE	AR DA	S CONTRACT IS YS AFTER THE N HERWISE SPECIF WILL BE CONSI	IEI	ICE TO PROCEED 1000, THE FULLY 2001 RED NOTICE TO	MAR 14 A 11: 12 CHASSIS SIVISION
	CANCELL. RIGHT T	., .		DIRE IS CO	CTOR OF PURCHA NTRACT IMMEDIA	SIN	NG RESERVES THE LY UPON WRITTEN	STATE OF WY
JATURE	10 1			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDI	TIONS	
/LI	1 Ussel				TELEPHONE	364	1-685-2016 DATE	3/12/07
	esident	FEIN	55 n to	37086			ADDRESS CHANGES TO	
	-	IDING TO	RFQ II	VSERT I	NAME AND ADDRESS	2 INI	SPACE ABOVE LABELED	'VENDOD'



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0748

-	PA	G	Ξ		
			_		
			-	,	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF
NODITION OF THE CHOCK	HEILINGIN OIL.

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

ØH−₽ +0

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BADGER CONSTRUCTION CO. 51 Stockett Rd Morgantown, W.V. 26505

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BUILDING 2, ROOM 106
4720 BRENDA LANE
CHARLESTON, WV
25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRI	NTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
	/2006				
BID OPENING DAT	E: 02	/07/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UOP CAT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SUPPLIED	ARE OF AN I SPECIFICATI	IF THE MATERIALS NFERIOR QUALITY OR ONS OF THE BID AND	DO NOT CONFORM	
	THE HIGH RATES AS TO WEST	ER OF THE U.: ESTABLISHED VIRGINIA CODE	RACTOR OR SUBCONTR S. DEPARTMENT OF L FOR PRESTON E 21-5A, ET, SEQ. THIS PROJECT)	ABOR MINIMUM WAGI COUNTY, PURSUANT	
	INTEREST REQUIRED OR IN AN	FOR PAYMENTS BY STATE LAW Y AMERICAN IN	FERENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR N) CONTAINED IN THE STITUTE OF ARCHIT ONTRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	WORKERS' A CERTIFI	COMPENSATION CCATE FROM WO	I: VENDOR IS REQU PRKERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	ALL OF THOS C		KED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COMMERISSUANCE THE BID D	CIAL GENERAL OF CONTRACT.	ESSFUL VENDOR SHALLIABILITY INSURALUNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT (\$250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
	THE BID P SUBMITTED BIDDER SH MATERIAL	AYABLE TO TH WITH EACH B ALL ALSO FUR BOND FOR 100	CENT (5%) OF THE TE STATE OF WEST VIID AS A BID BOND. NISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT.	
GNATURE O	1 asil	SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONE	91685-2016 DATE 3/12	2-/07

55-0637084



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0748

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BADGER Construction Co. 51 Stockett Rd. morgantown, W.V. 26505

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV 25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/28/2006 BID OPENING DATE 02/07/2007 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE **QUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. **PERSONAL** OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 625-2016 3/12/07

55-*0637084*



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0748

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

0π−a +0

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BUILDING 2, ROOM 106
4720 BRENDA LANE
CHARLESTON, WV
25312 304-558-2221

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BADGET CONSTRUCTION Co. 51 Stockett Rd. morgantown W.V. 26505

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/200	06	
BID OPENING DATE:	02/07/2007	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
PRO LAE DEF ONL	DOUCTS TO BE SUPPLIE FOR SURPLUS AREA", A PARTMENT OF LABOR, F	ESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL ED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED UCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN N MADE PRODUCTS.
PRO DET ALU THA OFF RED ALL SUP	VISIONS, THE SPENDIERMINES THAT THERE MINUM, GLASS OR STENTED TO THE LOWEST BID DO TO THE LOWEST, IN THE LOWEST VENDORS MUST INDICE	D OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE ING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN EEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER OMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING N WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND ST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. CATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE MINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.
NOT PRO THE TO CON (1) AND AND PURI	JECT ADDENDA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER ABIDE BY THE FOLLOW STRUCTION PROJECT A THE ARCHITECT/ENG A LIST OF ALL PART SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIST SHALL BE FORW CHASING DIVISION. D A COPY OF THE ADD	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION R AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED ING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM IES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM ARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO ENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR
WHI	CH THE CONTRACT IS	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
GNATURE A	SEE DEV	TELEPHONE DATE / ,

550637084



VHZDOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

51 Stockett Rd.

BADGER CONSTRUCTION CO.

morgantown W.V. 265085

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER AGR0748

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

25312 304-558-2221

12/28/	2006				i		{		ì	
BID OPENING DATE:		02/07/	2007		l	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:30PM	1
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N			JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	INTERES OPENING	STED P S DATE IITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE , IF NEC ENDUM SH (14) DAY	ESSARY, OULD BE	EXTEND RECEIV	THE BID		
	BIDDERS AND THE REGULAT SHALL A EXCEPTI	AND STATI	SUBMI E AUD THAT PPLY Y BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN	D BE FORE TO THE S S OFFICE TO THE C ADDENDUE N ADDENDUE NG A BID	TATE PUR THE S ORIGINAL DOCUME JM THAT	CHASING AME RUI BIDDIN NT. TH IS ISSU	G DIVISIO LES AND NG DOCUMO NE ONLY JED FOR	DN ENT	
	REV. 11	10								
-	ADDENDU	Y ACKN M(S) A	ND HA	GE RE	NT ECEIPT OF ADE THE N /OR SPECI	IECESSAR	Y REVIS	SIONS TO		
	ADDENDU 10. 1 10. 2	M NOS.		Jan Jan	of soil					
	10. 3	• •	.		osil		DITIONS	·····		
GNATUR€ \	0.4		<u>u kopyvyií</u>	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR T			2011 DA	TE ¬1 /	
	asy					TELEPHONE 30	4-685	2016	1 3/12/07	7



DOUZER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BADGER CONSTRUCTION CO. 51 Stockett Rel. Morgantown WW 26505

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0748

	j.	PAGE
		6

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRI	VTED	JEF	RMS OF SAI	Ē	SHI	P VIA	F.O.B.		FREK	GHT TERMS
12/28										
BID OPENING DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	02/07/	2007			BID	OPENING TI	ME 0)	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PR	IČĖ		AMOUNT
	ND. 5	•	• • • •	• • • •	• • •					
							HE RECEIPT OF THE BI			
		0 0 0 6 8 	. Ju	H.a	ssif		GNATURE			
	n • • • •	• • • • •	. (/.17	ALGE	n.Constri	retron.co	MPANY			
		• • • • •	• • • •	. 3.1.1.	3/0.7	DA	TE			
	REV. I	1/96						i		
		}	CD	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE				
	PERSONS STATE N LICENSI LICENSE MADE BY	S DESIF 1UST BE ING BOA E. APF CONTA COMPL	RING E LICE ARD IS PLICAT ACTING EX, E	FO PE ENSED S EMP FIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM COME THE WINDERED TO FOR A COMEST VIE	NTRACTIN EST VIRG D ISSUE DNTRACTO RGINIA D DOM 319,	RES THAT A G WORK IN INIA CONTRA THE CONTRA RS LICENSE IVISION OF CHARLESTO	THIS ACTORS CTORS MAY BE LABOR		-
		TIVE B	IDDER	то	DE 21-11- INCLUDE 1 R BID.					
	BIDDER	то сом	IPLETE	ساس	.	ا م		}		
	CONTRAC	TORS	AME:				rction Co			
	CONTRAC	TORS L	ICENS	E NO	W.	V0.0052				
GNATURE /	7 - 1	er herdin		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T					dagaan kaga
GIVATURE JUST	Cost.					TELEPHONE 30	X-685-201	6 PATE 3	112/07	

550637084



DOCZM<

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

51 Stockett Rd

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BADGER CONSTRUCTION CO

MORGANTOWN W.V. 26505

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0748

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE 3/12/07

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

685-2016

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

SHIP

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, **ROOM 106** 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV 25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/							
BID OPENING DATE:		02/07/	2007	romoven i 1877	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	COPY C		R CON	TRACT CONTR	i .	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	AND RE THE "R DIVISI	GULATI EQUEST	ONS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	E CODE, PURCHASI HE INFORMATION P TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERNI	THE PURCHASING	s
	ANY DT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT		HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT NULL A	CY PR	STECT	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THIS CONTRA ND IS TERMINATED		
	KEV. I	/ 2005					
				NO	TICE		
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	P B 2	URCHASI UILDING D19 WAS HARLESI	ING D G 15 SHING TON, V	VISION S	TREET, EAST 5305-0130	IDITIONS	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BADGER CONSTRUCTION Co.

51 Stockett Rd morgantown W.V. 26505

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0748

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, **ROOM 106** 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV 25312

304-558-2221

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

12/28/2006 BIO OPENING CAT THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 41 REQ. NO.: AGRO748 BID OPENING DATE AND TIME PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-594-9125 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: TEFF ASSIF 304-685-2016 ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ AGRO748 ****** TOTAL: 112.500°	DATE PRINT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 20 22 75 750	IMS OF SAL			HIP VIA		.O.B.	FREIGHT	.144 1190
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 41 RED. ND.: AGRO748 BID OPENING DATE AND TIME PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-594-9125 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JEFF ASSIF 304-685-2016			02/07/	2007		l	RTD	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 41 REQ. NO.: AGRO748 BID OPENING DATE AND TIME PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-594-9/25 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JEFF ASSIF 309-685-2016 ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ AGRO748 ****** TOTAL:	INF	QUA				ITEM					UNT
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-594-912-5 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: JEFF Assif 304-685-2016 ***********************************		THE EN SEALED BUYER: REQ. N	VELOPE BID 41 O.: A	OR T	NTAIN HE BI	D MAY N		1)F	
concerning this quote: JEFF ASSIF 304-685-2016 ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ AGRO748 ***** TOTAL: 112,500°-		PLEASE	PROVI)	DE A	FAX N	UMBER I NG YOUR	BID:		ESSARY		
					JOTE:						
A STORY OF AN ARCHITICAL STORY OF A CONTROL OF A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FORMS AND COMPITIONS OF THE PARTY OF A CONTROL OF A	3	*****	THIS	IS T					** TOTA	L: 112.50	
IGNATURE ALL USSIJ TELEPHONE 304-685-2016 DATE 3/12/07	ICNIATURE A			<u> </u>	SEE REVI	EHSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	NULLIONS	, Inar	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	former (2 - 2

ABATEMENT/DEMOLATION BID FORM

Hopemont Milking Barn

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

ж	Δ	`	4	₩	\mathbf{m}	٠.
L)	$\overline{}$. 🔾	_	ப	117	٠.

- Iotal abatement of asbestos containing material per the design and specification.
- The remaining materials disposed of as construction debris.

•	40.50000	
S	10,500	

ALTERNATE BID:

- Total abatement of all FRIABLE or MAY BECOME FRIABLE asbestos containing materials per the design and specification
- The remaining NON-FRIABLE asbestos containing material to be removed with the demolition debris, classified as ASBESTOS CONTAINING to an EPA CERTIFIED LANDFILL.

\$		

DEMOLATION BID FORM

Hopemont House Garage

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

BASE BID:

• The Garage shall be demolished and disposed of as construction debris.

s 4,500°

0605-072

ABATEMENT/DEMOLATION BID FORM

Hopemont House

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

D	٨	C	E	Þ	Π	٠.
n	ж	. `	Г.	л	11.4	-

- Total abatement of asbestos containing material per the design and specification.
- The remaining materials disposed of as construction debris

s 14,500°

AL TERNATE BID:

- Iotal abatement of all FRIABLE or MAY BECOME FRIABLE asbestos containing materials per the design and specification.
- The remaining NON-FRIABLE asbestos containing material to be removed with the demolition debris, classified as ASBESTOS CONTAINING to an EPA CERTIFIED LANDFILL.

¢.	
\$	

DOWN CALL			
WV Dept of Agriculture,	Hopemont	WV	Office

0605-072

Hopemont office

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

BASE BID:

- I otal abatement of asbestos containing material per the design and specification.
- The remaining materials disposed of as construction debris.

		00
\$	40,500)
_		

AL TERNATE BID:

- Total abatement of all FRIABLE or MAY BECOME FRIABLE asbestos containing materials per the design and specification.
- The remaining NON-FRIABLE asbestos containing material to be removed with the demolition debris, classified as ASBESIOS CONTAINING to an EPA CERTIFIED LANDFILL.

\$

0605-072

Hopemont Depot Shed

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

-		~	•	•	~~~	
·	•	•	-	₽	ID	٠
\mathbf{D}	77	٠,		ப	ய	٠.

- Total abatement of asbestos containing material per the design and specification.
- The remaining materials disposed of as construction debris.

	00
s 4	500

ALTERNATE BID:

- Total abatement of all FRIABLE or MAY BECOME FRIABLE asbestos containing materials per the
 design and specification
- The remaining NON-FRIABLE asbestos containing material to be removed with the demolition debris, classified as ASBESTOS CONTAINING to an EPA CERTIFIED LANDFILL

Ø.		
a	 	

DEMOLATION BID FORM

Hopemont Depot

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

BASE BID:

• The Depot shall be demolished and disposed of as construction debris.

\$ 8,000



VEN DOE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0748

:		PΑ	G	E		į	Š	
				3	Ĺ			

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

*709052657 304-594-1964 BADGER CONSTRUCTION CO 51 STOCKETT RD MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 **4720 BRENDA LANE** CHARLESTON, WV 25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/28/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 02/21/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY NO. ADDENDUM NO. 1 CHANGE THE BID OPENING DATE FROM 2/7/07 TO 2/21/07. REQUISITION NOW STATES THAT WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED 120 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF NOTICE TO PROCEED. CHANGE THIS TO READ THAT WORK MUST BE COMPLETED AND INVOICED BY JUNE 30, 2007. 0001 LS 968-32 112,500 1 DEMOLITION 112,500 THIS IS THE END OF REQ AGRU748 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR 185-2016 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550637084

Holemont 10,00 AM

Sami Assif 51 Stuckett RD Morgantown, wv 304-594-1944

Badger construction company

ASTECH Coxp DR 1601 Coonskin DR 304 3420545 Chas w 25311 304 3420545 WJ Collins

American Industrial INS
501 Terrace Auc 529-4771
Auntington WV 25705
Rownic Perdine

AMI I Joe forcland SON-292-1659 192 Vista RI Ris dec Morgonstans en 26508 (4)

Safece Encumental 147 Greater Pt. Marias 16 147 Greater Pt. Marias 16 15474 (5) 724-725-0120 655-8760 ALLEGHEPYENULUNIANTA POBOX ELJ MOLEANTOWN WY 56507 304 291 2599 304 291 5120 FAX MIKE JENKINS

Doug 5im 5

Empire Bu, 16e1s

Thenry Oloaker Parkersburg

Doug 5im 5

615-9367

Doug 5001

DAN'S MARINE SERU 124 LO PIKE ST 124 LO PIKE ST 6 RAFTON WUS 304265018 CARL DAVIS

CHARLES & BELYMENT JON ENC BELL BOLY MED 125 875T NITCH ST, KENEWURD WV 26537 KENEWURD WV 26537 DO. ACR388 KIMANI WILY863 304585. 2060

John Miller - MUEI KRI BOX 414 Mt Clure WU 26408 7H 304623 9252 FX 304624 7047

JeH LASEMay
Po Box 760
mong An Town wo
2 6508

LAURITA EXCAUATINA
304296753/
FA03042924606

DAVID BIYTE
170 Old Chenr Rd
Horgmorown, WV 26507

304-291-6765 Phone 13 304-291-6975 FAY

Mike Plants

MASKE MECHANICAL

15

SJS 281L Street Htg/r SJ2-6160 - FAX SJ26162



> EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

AGR0748

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RON PRICE
304-558-0492

*709052657 304-594-1964
BADGER CONSTRUCTION CO
51 STOCKETT RD

MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

25312 304-558-2221

02/16; BID OPENING DATE LINE	QUAN	03/14/ WHY THE B	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU		OPE	NING TIME UNIT PRICE	0 ¹ :3	OPM AMOUNT	
	QUAN	VTITY	UOP		ITEM NU						
CINE					ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	CHANGE	A AHT	Α	חואיםרות							
			ID OP		UM NO 2 DATE FRO)M 2/21/	07	TO 3/14/07			
0001	DEMOLI	1	LS		968-32		or Pri	v.j		112,500	D*
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	AGR0	748	***** TO	ΓAL:	112,500	00
SIGNATURE 1 1		ļ		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T				DATE 2/		
Wills	Ussif	· I	ıkı			30	54 G	087-2016	ار	12/07	
TITLE TY	esident	FE	55	0637	084			ADDRESS CHA		BE NOTED ABOVE	Ξ



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0748

	P	٩G	iΕ		Ŷ	
			1	L		

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
RON	PRICE
z n 7	.EE8-0692

V.1. | 4.

*709052657 304-594-1964 BADGER CONSTRUCTION CO 51 STOCKETT RD

MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BUILDING 2, ROOM 106
4720 BRENDA LANE
CHARLESTON, WV
25312 304-558-2221

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/08/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/14/2007 CAT NO AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY ADDENDUM NO. 3 TO DELETE ALTERNATE BID FROM THE REQUISITION. ALL BIDS MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BASE BID. 112,500 LS 968-32 0001 DEMOLITION 112,500 AGRO 748 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-685-2016 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550637084



WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF **CULTURE & HISTORY**

The Cultural Center 1900 Kanawha Blvá , E Charleston, WV 25305-0300

Phone 304.558.0220 Fax 304.558.2779 TDD 304 558 3562 www.wvculture.org

EEO/AA Employer

March 2, 2007

Mr Steve Hannah Deputy Commissioner Department of Agriculture State Capitol 1900 Kanawha Blvd, E Charleston, WV 25305

Demolition of Hopemont State Farm RE:

FR#: 07-359-PR-1

Dear Mr Hannah:

We have reviewed the above referenced project to determine its effects to cultural resources The following comments are offered under West Virginia Code 29-1-8.

Thank you for the opportunity to discuss this project and the Section 106 process with you and your staff on February 20, 2007 and for your quick response to the information requested. As we discussed in our meeting it is necessary under State law to contact our office to determine if the existing structures within a project area are eligible for inclusion in the National Register of Historic Places. For this project our records indicated these structures are contributing elements within the Hopemont State Farm Historic District which is eligible for inclusion in the National Register of Historic Places. As agreed upon in cur meeting you have completed a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) and have included the adc tional photographs as requested in Stipulation 1 We concur with the MOA and consider it sufficient mitigation for this project. Therefore, it is our opinion there will be no Adverse Effects to archiectural resources eligible for or listed in the National Register of Historic Places Please return a fully executed copy of the MOA and a set of negatives or a digital copy of the photographs of the structures for our records. No further consultation is necessary for this project.

We do request that our office be notified of any uture projects that have the potential to impact historic resources. This will commence the review process according to West Virginia Code 29-1-8

Preservation Office at (304) 558-0240

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service fyou have questions regarding our comments or the Section 106 process, please contact Ginger Villiford, Structural Historian in the Historic

Susan M Pierce

Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer

SMP/GW

enclosure

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO 82 CSR 2

in particular §82-2-5: State Review Process as stipulated in W. VA Code §29-1-8

Whereas, the	West Virginia Department of A	Agriculture	(WVDA)	has determined that the
(name Demolition/Hopemont	of agency sponsor)			an adverse effect upon the
(name of the project) Hopemont State Farm		ict - Route		h is/are considered eligible
(name of historic property/address) to be listed in the National	l Register of Histor			ed with the West Virginia
State Historic Preservation	n Officer (WVSHP	O) pursuant to	82 CSR 2,	in particular 82-2-5: State
Review Process, regulatio	ns implementing W	V. Va. Code 29	1-8; and	
Whereas, the	WVDA f agency applicant)	ha ha	e participa	ated in the consultation
regarding this project,	г аденсу аррисант)			
Now, therefore, the	e WVDA (agency sponsor)	and the	√VSHPO a	gree that the undertaking
will be implemented in ac	cordance with the f	ollowing stipe	ations in o	rder to take into account
the effect of the undertaking	ng on historic prope	erties.		
		ULATIONS	4 - fallow	ing manguras are carried
The WVDA (sponsor)		wiii insure ui.	tue tottom	ng measures are carried
out regarding the alteration	on of:			
Hopem	ont State Farm			
(nan	ne of property/address)			
1. Prior to alteration	on, the WVD. (agency sponsor) ont State Farm	<u>A</u>		shall ensure that
(street address) are documented under the		WVSHPO :	1 according	to the following
standards: A series of blac				
to be altered or interior spa	aces that are to be c	hanged in a /	way. The u	se of a 35mm camera
s acceptable. Photo paper	should be archiva	I and shoule b	e black and	white processed only
Please do not use Fugi C	rystal Archive pa	per as this 🗀	s not been i	identified as a true

archival paper, nor should the photos be color processed. Negatives will be included in the documentation package submitted to the WVSHPO.

2 Future activity on this site sl	hall be compatible with the historic and architectural
	Hopemont State Farm
characteristics of the historic property	at Route 7, Terra Alta, WV
	(address)
and will be responsive to the recomme	nded approaches for maintaining the historic character of
the building as discussed in the Secret	ary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation
•	
3. Should the SHPO object in	writing to the documents submitted for review, the
	consult with the SHPO to resolve the dispute If the
	rmines that the objection cannot be resolved, they will
(agency sponsor) seek the recommendations of the Arch	ives and History Commission with reference only to the
subject of the dispute; all other stipulat	ions shall remain in full effect
4. Should the participants wish	to alter any portion of this agreement at a future date all
parties shall be given an opportunity to	comment.

Execution of this Memorandum of Agr	eement evidences that theWVDA
has taken into account the effects of the	(agency sponsor)
has taken into account the effects of the	diddrawing on instante properties
Susan Matio	wl < 35/0/
West Virginia State Historic Preservati	on Office Date
WVDA/Steve Hannah, Deputy Comm	
State Agency/Sponsor	Date
Concur:	
Sterekanne	3-7-07
Agency Applicant	Date

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

Bond No OH-179-PRA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that weBADGER CONSTRUCTION CO. 51 STOCKETT ROAD MORGANTOWN WV 26508

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and
American Contractors Indemnity Company

9841 Airport Blvd., 9th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90045

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of **California** as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto STATE OF WV AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 4720 BRENDA LANE BLDG 2 ROOM 106 CHARLESTON WV 25312

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of 5

% of Amount Bid Not to Exceed
Dollars (\$7500.0)

SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for DEMOLITION OF 6 STRUCTURES HOPEMOUNT STATE FARM

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract

with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect

Signed and sealed this $13T_{1}^{4}$ ay of FEBRUARY , 2007

BADGER CONSTRUCTION CO.

Principal

American Contractors Indemnity Company

1

Surety

Attorney-in-Fact

Witness)



American Contractors Indemnity Company

9841 Airport Blvd., 9th Floor Los Angeles, California 90045

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That American Contractors Indemnity Company of the State of California, a California corporation, does hereby appoint,

Jeffrey L. Hood, Randall K. Kerns, Wendy E. McEldowney, Khristine D. Mills or Steven P. Thompson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an Amount not to exceed \$ ____***1,000,000.00***Dollars _____ This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 2007

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 6th day of December, 1990.

RESOLVED that the Chief Executive Officer President or any Vice President Executive Vice President Secretary or Assistant Secretary shall have the power and authority

- 1 To appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto bonds and undertakings contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and
- 2 To remove at any time any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the authority given

RESOLVED FURTHER that the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, American Contractors Indemnity Company has caused its seal to be affixed hereto and executed by its Chief Executive Officer on the 15th day of December, 2003.

INCORPORATED SEPT 26, 1990 OF CALFORNIA

AMERICAN CQMIRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY

Robert F Thomas, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this 15th day of December 2003, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Robert F. Thomas, Chief Executive Officer of American Contractors Indemnity Company, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described herein, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of said corporation thereto by authority of his office.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary

My Commission expires March 18, 2007

DEBORAH REESE
Commission # 1406149
Notary Public - Callifornia
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2007

I, Jeannie J Kim, Corporate Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney and the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of said Company as set forth above, are true and correct transcripts thereof and that neither the said Power of Attorney nor the resolution have been revoked and they are now in full force and effect.

IN WIINESS HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13TH day of	
	Jeannie J. Kim, Corporate Secretary
Bond No OH-179-PRA	Jeannie J. Kim, Corporate Secretary
Agency No. #9134	